9 REVENUE REQUIREMENT L 7 + L 8   661,191,458

10 PRESENT RATE BASE REVENUES Att B, P 3, L 1   650,679,683

11 REVENUE DEFICIENCY/(EXCESS) L 9 - L 10   10,511,775

12 REVENUE CONVERSION FACTOR (1) L 6   1.4251

13 OPERATING INCOME DEFICIENCY/(EXCESS) L 11/L 12   7,376,122

14 RATE BASE Att B, P 2, L 23   1,206,435,342

15 COMMON EQUITY DEFICIENCY/(EXCESS) (%) L 13/L 14 0.61%

16
WEIGHTED EVALUATION PERIOD COST RATE FOR
COMMON EQUITY (%)

Att D, L 3, Col D 4.77%

17 WEIGHTED EARNED COMMON EQUITY RATE (%) L 16 - L 15 4.16%

18 COMMON EQUITY RATIO (%) Att D, L 3, Col B 51.00%

19 EARNED RATE OF RETURN ON COMMON EQUITY (%) L 17/L 18 8.15%

Notes:

(1) Revenue Conversion Factor = 1 / [(1 - Composite Tax Rate) * (1 - Bad Debt-Revenue Related Tax Rate -

Regulatory Commission Expense Rate)]

TOTAL COMPANY

Entergy New Orleans, LLC

Formula Rate Plan

Earned Rate of Return on Common Equity Formula

Electric

For the Test Year Ended December 31, 2022

Line
No.

Description Adjusted Amount

Final Rate Adjustment

Attachment B
Page 1 of 4

Amounts may not add or tie to other schedules due to rounding

1 PLANT IN SERVICE (101, 106, & 114) 1,927,589,818   116,691,611   2,044,281,428   RB 1 plus RB 18 Ln 1
2 ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION (108 - 110) (606,703,947)   (50,125,554)   (656,829,501)   RB 2 Excl Ln 229
3   NET UTILITY PLANT 1,320,885,871   66,566,057   1,387,451,927   L1 + L2

4 PLANT HELD FOR FUTURE USE -   -   -   RB 3
5 CONSTRUCTION WORK IN PROGRESS (C) (107) -   -   -   RB 15
6 MATERIALS AND SUPPLIES (D) (154, 158, & 163) 17,382,018   (982,005)   16,400,013   RB 5
7 PREPAYMENTS (D) (165) 6,220,575   (1,237,820)   4,982,755   RB 6
8 CASH WORKING CAPITAL (E) -   -   -   RB 14
9 PROVISION FOR INJURIES & DAMAGES RESERVE (D) (228_2) (4,323,077)   -   (4,323,077)   RB 8

10 PROVISION FOR PROPERTY INSURANCE RESERVE (D) (228_1) (10,158,746)   10,158,746   (0)   RB 7

11 PLANT ACQUISITION ADJUSTMENT (115) (8,146,795)   (1,190,642)   (9,337,437)   RB 18 Ln 2
12 INVESTMENT IN SUB-CAPITAL (D) (123) 2,963,000   -   2,963,000   RB 17
13 CUSTOMER ADVANCES (252) 0   -   0   RB 16
14 CUSTOMER DEPOSITS (235) (31,826,277)   6,031,483   (25,794,794)   RB 9
15 ACCUMULATED DEFERRED INCOME TAXES (190, 282 & 283) 22,648,474   (238,112,701)   (215,464,227)   RB 10
16 ACCUMULATED DEFERRED ITC - PRE-1971 -   -   -   RB 11

17 OTHER (F) 24,201,065   (12,734,543)   11,466,521   RB 12 Ln 1-6 & Ln 9-11

18 FUEL INVENTORY (D) (151) 826,458   -   826,458   RB 4
19 NET UNAMORTIZED RATE CASE EXPENSE (1823N8) 194,185   (194,185)   0   RB 12 Ln 8
20 NET UNAMORTIZED ALGIERS MIGRATION COSTS (1823CM) 1,708,347   (1,708,347)   -   RB 12 Ln 7
21 NET UNAMORTIZED UNRECOVERED GENERAL PLANT (G) (1080RA) 8,466,971   -   8,466,971   RB 2 Ln 229
22 PENSION LIABILITY RATE BASE EXCL SFAS 158 (242 & 253) (21,750,082)   50,547,313   28,797,231   RB 13

23 RATE BASE 1,329,291,986   (122,856,645)   1,206,435,342   L3 + Sum of L4 - L22

NOTES:

(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
(E)
(F) Other items includible in rate base but not specifically identified above, including but not limited to any items recognized pursuant to Section 8 of Attachment C
(G)

Line No. Description Per Books Adjustments (B) Adjusted Amount

Entergy New Orleans, LLC

Formula Rate Plan
Rate Base (A)

Electric
For the Test Year Ended December 31, 2022

Final Rate Adjustment

Amortize over 20 years per Council Resolution R-19-457

Reference

Ending balances are to be utilized except where otherwise noted
Adjustments as set out in Attachment C to this rider EFRP
Amount not subject to AFUDC accrual

[…]

PRESENT RATE REVENUES

8 ULTIMATE CUSTOMERS Att B, P 3, L 1   132,163,346

9 REVENUE REQUIREMENT L 7 + L 8   139,053,811

10 PRESENT RATE REVENUES Att B, P 3, L 1   132,163,346

11 REVENUE DEFICIENCY/(EXCESS) L 9 - L 10   6,890,465

12 REVENUE CONVERSION FACTOR (1) L6 1.3750

13 OPERATING INCOME DEFICIENCY/(EXCESS) L 11/L 12   5,011,331

14 RATE BASE Att B, P 2, L 18   200,033,762

15 COMMON EQUITY DEFICIENCY/(EXCESS) L 13/L 14 2.51%

16
WEIGHTED EVALUATION PERIOD COST RATE FOR
COMMON EQUITY (%)

Att D, L 3, Col D 4.77%

17 WEIGHTED EARNED COMMON EQUITY RATE (%) L 16 - L 15 2.26%

18 COMMON EQUITY RATIO (%) Att D, L 3, Col B 51.00%

19 EARNED RATE OF RETURN ON COMMON EQUITY (%) L 17/L 18 4.44%

Notes:

(1) Revenue Conversion Factor = 1 / [(1 - Composite Tax Rate) * (1 - Bad Debt-Regulatory Commission

Tax)]

Line No. Description Adjusted Amount

TOTAL COMPANY

Entergy New Orleans, LLC

Final Rate Adjustment

Formula Rate Plan

Earned Rate of Return on Common Equity Formula

Gas

For the Test Year Ended December 31, 2022

Attachment B
Page 1 of 4

Amounts may not add or tie to other schedules due to rounding

1 PLANT IN SERVICE (106 & 118) 388,035,669   7,607,296   395,642,966   RB 1

2 ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION (119) (145,436,930)   (8,579,798)   (154,016,727)   RB 2

3   NET UTILITY PLANT (L1 + L2) 242,598,740   (972,501)   241,626,238   L1 + L2

4 PLANT HELD FOR FUTURE USE -   -   -   RB 3

5 CONSTRUCTION WORK IN PROGRESS (C) (119) -   -   -   RB 14

6 MATERIALS AND SUPPLIES (D) (154 & 163) 3,729,133   982,998   4,712,132   RB 4

7 PREPAYMENTS (D) (165) 24,916   1,236,982   1,261,898   RB 5

8 CUSTOMER ADVANCES (252) (0)   -   (0)   RB 15

9 CUSTOMER DEPOSITS (235) -   (7,275,455)   (7,275,455)   RB 8

10 PROVISION FOR PROPERTY INSURANCE RESERVE (D) (228_1) (17,921)   17,921   (0)   RB 6

11 PROVISION FOR INJURIES & DAMAGES RESERVE (D) (228_2 ) (2,374,287)   -   (2,374,287)   RB 7

12 ACCUMULATED DEFERRED INCOME TAXES (190, 282, & 283) (33,149,217)   (22,737,857)   (55,887,075)   RB 9

13 ACCUMULATED DEFERRED ITC PRE-1971-NET -   -   -   RB 10

14 CASH WORKING CAPITAL (E) -   -   -   RB 13

15 OTHER (F) 13,253,379   (768,255)   12,485,124   RB 11 Ln 1-5 + Ln 7-8

16 NET UNAMORTIZED RATE CASE EXPENSE (1823G8) 45,550   (45,550)   0   RB 11 Ln 6

17 PENSION LIABILITY EXCLUDING SFAS 158 (242 & 253) 0   5,485,187   5,485,187   RB 12

18 RATE BASE (L3 + Sum of L4 through L17) 224,110,291   (24,076,529)   200,033,762

NOTES:

(A)

(B)

See Section 10 for the Adjustment Workpapers.

(C)

(D)

(E)

(F) Other items includible in rate base but not specifically identified above, including but not limited to any

items recognized pursuant to Section 8 of Attachment C.

Reference

Entergy New Orleans, LLC

Final Rate Adjustment

Formula Rate Plan

Rate Base (A)

Gas

For the Test Year Ended December 31, 2022

Line No. Description Per Books Adjustments (B) Adjusted Amount

(L3 + Sum of L4 through
L17)

Ending balances are to be utilized except where otherwise noted.

Adjustments as set out in Attachment C to this rider GFRP.  See Section 6 for the Adjustments Summary.